with the Town Clerk-Treasurer. 

Section 6. Each commissioner, before beginning the commissioner's duties, shall 

execute a bond payable to the state, with surety to be approved by the Town 

Council President. The bond must be in the penal sum of fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000) and must be conditioned on the faithful performance of 

the duties of the commissioner's office and the accounting for all monies 

and property that may come into the commissioner's hands or under the 

commissioner's control. The cost of the bond shall be paid in accordance